
Month Opening 
Balance of 
IPF for the 
month

Total 
amount 
credited to 
the 
Indigent 
Patients 
Fund 
Account 
i.e. 2% of 
the Gross 
billing 
amount of 
all patients 
other than 
Indigent 
and 
Weaker 
Section 
Patients.

Total 
amount of 
donation 
received 
from all 
sources as 
per cause 
5 of the 
scheme 
and therby 
credited to 
the IPF 
Account

Total 
amount 
credited to 
the 
Indigent 
Patients 
Fund 
Account 
(4+5+6)

Balance 
amount in 
IPF

Non 
billable 
services 
Indigent & 
Weaker 
section 
patients 
OPD & IPD

1 4 5 6 7 11 12
MONTH OPD IPD TOTAL OPD IPD TOTAL OPD IPD TOTAL OPD IPD TOTAL OPD IPD TOTAL

Jan-25 6360 360 6720 34819008 30603364 65422372 -1882842 1308447 0 -574395 79380 357641 437021 7420 304142 311562 86800 661783 748583 -1322978 834110
Feb-25 5695 320 6015 30689639 25054465 55744104 -1322978 1114882 0 -208096 96890 860044 956934 6805 226801 233606 103695 1086845 1190540 -1398636 920285
Mar-25 6821 318 7139 37621515 36796109 74417624 -1398636 1488352 0 89716 61880 687011 748891 0 1001292 1001292 61880 1688303 1750183 -1660467 1587340
Apr-25 6232 336 6568 33709528 18772991 52482519 6428 1049650 46000 1102078 78640 808703 887343 44985 29458 74443 123625 838161 961786 140292 628715
May-25 6945 359 7304 37150250 25883626 63033876 140292 1260678 61000 1461970 77810 1082321 1160131 3850 516109 519959 81660 1598430 1680090 -218120 1220180
Jun-25 7058 401 7459 38484218 25882504 64366722 -218120 1287334 42511 1111725 77110 280007 357117 12850 574647 587497 89960 854654 944614 167111 586480
Jul-25 7465 394 7859 40139146 29571402 69710548 167111 1394211 1000 1562322 105710 1421179 1526889 11167 100423 111590 116877 1521602 1638479 -76157 1213887

Aug-25 7213 362 7575 40362286 24857849 65220135 -76157 1304403 1000 1229246 90830 731970 822800 10487 0 10487 101317 731970 833287 395959 489667
Sep-25 7864 417 8281 42722785 25720502 68443287 395959 1368866 23550 1788375 110247 442306 552553 0 993851 993851 110247 1436157 1546404 241971 1260877
Oct-25 7224 363 7587 40167782 29010017 69177799 241971 1383556 100000 1725527 46110 883908 930018 12400 125087 137487 58510 1008995 1067505 658022 1260877
Nov-25 6542 376 6918 38535169 27013724 65548893 858022 1310978 2300 1971300 54860 2596018 2650878 2550 615610 618160 57410 3211628 3269038 -1297738 1966840
Dec-25 6703 403 7106 38309301 30578340 68887641 -1297738 1377753 1000 81015 96790 1862917 1959707 22190 710940 733130 118980 2573857 2692837 -2611822 2012060

Jan-26 6539 381 6920 39972270 26228612 -2611822 1324018 1324018 16709 -1271096 43080 160167 1713247 10900 0 10900 53980 1670167 1724147 -2995242 1388970

2 3 8 9 10

Hospital Name : Central India Institute of Medical Sciences, Nagpur.
FROM - 01.01.2025 TO 31.01.2026

Information as per the scheme framed by the Hon'ble High Court, Bombay dt. 17-08-2006 from September 2006 till further directions of the Ho'ble High Court, Bombay
Whether Indigent Patients Fund is created.  Yes

Total number of patients 
other than indigent and 
weaker section patients

Gross billing amount of all patients other 
than Indigent and Weaker Section 
Patients

Amount of bills of Indigent patients 
debited from IPF

Amount of bills of Weaker Section 
patients debited from IPF

Total Amount spent from IPF 
Account [8+9]



                        Information regarding Indigent Patients

Month Total 
number of 
operation
al beds

Total 
number of 
operation
al Beds 

reserved 
and 

earmarke
d for the 
Indigent 
patients

Amount 
spent 

from the 
IPF 

Account 
for the 

respective 
Patients

Remarks 
Non 

Billable 
services

1 2 3 5 6 7
OPD IPD TOTAL OPD IPD TOTAL

Jan-25 114 11 39 13 52 39 13 52 437021 391720

Feb-25 114 11 32 13 45 32 13 45 956934 624790

Mar-25 114 11 28 20 48 28 20 48 748891 416440

Apr-25 114 11 39 19 58 39 19 58 887343 552110

May-25 114 11 27 20 47 27 20 47 1160131 720830

Jun-25 114 11 28 7 35 28 7 35 357117 195070

Jul-25 114 11 34 17 51 34 17 51 1526889 1079190

Aug-25 114 11 29 15 44 29 15 44 822800 479180

Sep-25 114 11 38 14 52 38 14 52 552553 384427

Oct-25 114 11 27 16 43 27 16 43 930019 551750

Nov-25 114 11 22 15 37 22 15 37 2650878 1909430

Dec-25 114 11 36 19 55 36 19 55 1959707 1248260

Jan-26 114 11 23 21 44 23 21 44 1713247 1358070

Hospital Name -CENTRAL INDIA IANSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES NAGPUR-10

Total number of Indigent patients Total number of Indigent 
Patients to whom treatment 

provided

4

 FROM -01.01.2025 TO 31.01.2026



Month Total 
number of 
operational 

beds

Total 
number of 
operational 

Beds 
reserved 

and 
earmarked 

for the 
Weaker 
patients

Amount 
spent from 

the IPF 
Account for 

the 
respective 
Patients

Remarks/N
on Billable 
Services

1 2 3 6 7
OPD IPD TOTAL OPD IPD TOTAL

Jan-25 114 11 3 4 7 3 4 7 311562 442390

Feb-25 114 11 4 2 6 4 2 6 233606 295495

Mar-25 114 11 0 6 6 0 6 6 1001292 1170900

Apr-25 114 11 7 3 10 7 3 10 74443 76605

May-25 114 11 2 4 6 2 4 6 519959 499350

Jun-25 114 11 5 2 7 5 2 7 587497 391410

Jul-25 114 11 4 1 5 4 1 5 111590 134697

Aug-25 114 11 6 0 6 6 0 6 10487 10487

Sep-25 114 11 0 3 3 0 3 3 993851 876450

Oct-25 114 11 5 4 9 5 4 9 137487 186743

Nov-25 114 11 1 5 6 1 5 6 618160 767910

Dec-25 114 11 5 3 8 5 3 8 733130 763800

Jan-26 114 11 3 0 3 3 0 3 10900 10900

Hospital Name -CENTRAL INDIA IANSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES NAGPUR-10

Information regarding Weaker Section  Patients

Total number of Weaker patients Total number of weaker Patients to 
whom treatment provided

4 5

From 01.01.2025 TO 31.01.2026


